Built-In Heated Wells
HWB Series
Installation &
Operating Manual
I&W #07.05.167.00
This manual contains important safety information
concerning the maintenance, use and operation of this
product. Failure to follow the instructions contained in this

B
Form No. HWBM-0206 6
MODEL DESIGNATION
HWBX - X X
Heated Well
Built-In
D - Drain
FUL
Full Size Pan
43
Full Size Pan
& 1/3 Pan
7QT
Round
7 Quart Pot
11QT
Round
11 Quart Pot
H
High Watt
L
Low Watt
Figure 5. Model Designation
ALL MODELS (See Figure 6)
All Built-In Heated Well units are reliable and
versatile. Units have a stainless steel and
aluminized steel housing with a metal sheathed
heating element. The heating element is controlled
by a remote control panel connected to the unit with
a 36" (914 mm) flexible conduit assembly. (72"
[1829 mm] flexible conduit connection is optional,
not available for retrofit.) Control panel consists of a
temperature adjustment knob with a separate
lighted On/Off switch. Built-In Heated Wells are hard
wired directly to a power source for a secure and
cord free serving area. EZ locking hardware allows
for Heated Wells to be mounted into non-
combustible countertops and combustible
countertops using optional Hatco mounting kits.
Built-In Heated Wells are designed, manufactured,
and tested to maintain safe food holding
temperatures.
HWB-FUL, HWBH-FUL & HWBL-FUL
MODELS
HWB-FUL, HWBH-FUL & HWBL-FUL are capable
of holding a variety of pan combinations listed
below; contact factory for details.
• One full size pan
• Three 1/3 size pans with Adapter bars.
• Two 1/2 sized pans with Adapter bars.
• Two 7 quart round inserts with Adapter top.
• Three 4 quart round inserts with Adapter top.
Pans, Covers, Adapter bars and Adapter tops sold
separately.
HWB-FULD, HWBH-FULD &
HWBL-FULD MODELS
HWB-FULD, HWBH-FULD & HWBL-FULD have the
same capabilities as the HWB-FUL but is a Built-In
Heated Well with a drain. The drain includes a 3/4"
NPT drain fitting and flat drain screen that allows for
pans to stay level for consistent temperatures.
HWB-43, HWBH-43 & HWBL-43 MODELS
HWB-43, HWBH-43 & HWBL-43 are capable of
holding a variety of pan combinations listed below:
• One full size pan and one 1/3 size pan with
Adapter bars.
• Four 1/3 size pans with Adapter bars.
• Two 1/2 size pans and one 1/3 size pan with
Adapter bars.
Pans, Covers, and Adapter bars sold separately.
HWB-43D, HWBH-43D & HWBL-43D
MODELS
HWB-43D, HWBH-43D & HWBL-43D have the
same capabilities as the HWB-43 but is a Built-In
Heated Well with a drain. The drain includes a 3/4"
NPT drain fitting and flat drain screen that allows for
pans to stay level for consistent temperatures.
MODEL DESCRIPTIONS
Form No. HWBM-02067
MODEL DESCRIPTIONS
HWB-7QT & HWBH-7QT MODELS
HWB-7QT & HWBH-7QT are round Built-In Heated
Wells that hold up to a 7 QT pan.
HWB-7QTD & HWBH-7QTD MODELS
HWB-7QTD & HWBH-7QTD are the same as the
HWB-7QT but is equipped with a drain. The drain
includes a 3/4" NPT drain fitting and flat drain screen
that allows for pans to stay level for consistent
temperatures.
HWB-11QT & HWBH-11QT MODELS
HWB-11QT & HWBH-11QT are round Built-In
Heated Wells that hold up to an 11 QT pan.
HWB-11QTD & HWBH-11QT MODELS